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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
MINERAL BUILDING, FAIRGROUNDS 

PHOENIX, ARI ZONA 

July 15, 1958 

• I 

To the Owner or Operator of the Arizona Mining Property named below: 

Safety Group (Pima County) Tungsten 
,~ •• ~ ..a... __ , (ore) 

____ roperty which we would like to have 

.- , 

~r's Report form with as complete detail 

Mr. C.E. Udall 

~ox ~n, RUby Star Rt. 

Ene: Mine Owner's Report 

~m, maps, assay returns, shipment returns 

us before and which might interest a 

:-operty. 

FRANK P. KNIGHT, 
Director. 
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES 
MINERAL BUILDING, FAIRGROUNDS 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 

July 15, 1958 

• J 

To the Owner or Operator of the Arizona Mining Property named below: 

, 
Safety Group (Pima County) Tungsten 

(Property) (ore) 

We have an old listing of the above property which we would like to have 

brought up to date. 

Please fill out the enclosed Mine Owner's Report form with as complete detail 

as possible and attach copies of repor~, maps, assay returns, shipment returns 

or other data which you have not sent us before and which mi8ht interest a 

prospective buyer in looking at the property. 

Ene: Mine Owner's Report 

FRANK P. KNIGHT, 
Director. 
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Box 24, Huby .r Rte., ,., ... W .,.. p 

Mr. J. S. Coupal, 
Vin 'l'ucson, 7/17/40 'k~."" / ' '// y 

S6-~ ~ .,i/./£ 
V t:./i>b 

Dear Sir: 

I am sending you some mat erial by mail - viz ~ Statem(~nt or Report in Tung"tl,en 
Property standing in my hands '/Ii th full authori ty to dispos e of us I elect. Title is perfect 
fought off all the Californi a Crooks and rrucson Crook Lawyers thru two lawsuits for ti tIe dur­
ing past 3 or 4 years - as the the copies of l e tt e r sent - I have use for same - possibly -
so am enclosing stamps for return of same - a s to map and st a t ement, keep for r e ferenc e , pro­
viding you consider wowthwhile. 

Would be pJeased to "re Ciprocat e" if you can assist me in doing busines in any s '8nsi­
ble plan, but r e fuse to tie up on chAap promises or fake contracts - especially with so, 
California Ex R. Estate Crooks - samples are ent ir :a ly from float from placer, small black pcs. 
are from 9 ft. chunk of 60 -65% pur :j placor. Me.ny tons of such quality has been gathered 
from the property in the past - present value s ar c) about 75% in 20 mesh, or finer material 
easily con. to 60 to 65% - pan or conc ontr.st e and extract Feo ~Nith magnet or mag. s eparator. 

Values quoted are the lO~'ie st eve r obtaineJ. from smnpling by any enquirer or miner -
h a v e pl enty of offers by cheup has b eens 8r0 woul0 be capit alists. 
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Yours truly 

/sd/ Charle s E. Uda ll. 

Property is for sale for $50,000.--
Lowest cash payment 8C ceptabl('~ - 5,000.--

Provided buyer will equip to mill 100 ton Man . daily. 
Will accept 15% R. to a pply on P. price . 

) , 

i' J: I. i 
Prefer to obtain partner with $25,000 for working capital on 50/50 basis. 0 '.,1. J 

Could mako him $150,000-- inside 2 y ears. ~~ 17 5 , 000 Ne t profi t. II 

Will not allow anyone to put a lot of junk mchy, in the ground - had 
plenty of such fake offers 

/sd/ Charles E . Udall. 

Box 21~" Ruby Star Rt G . , 

July 22d/1,,0 

(> i; y 

o 

MrY J. S. Coupal 
''J P 

Y 

(}J' 
1tTy dear Sir: ~ 

~;')1 
I am s ending you some data on a +~a~ sth.Y~~E. mine wi th some iSld - spo tty :rll--go1d 

The list of shipments probably is not ov er 50}0 of what I hav e shipped and some by l ess ors -
Since Mr. Snyder copi e s some shipg. r oturns into a r nport h e made . I can s end in if desired 
but long and tiresome - I think -

Will mail you copies of one if des irc:d - both shafts on No. 1 and No. 4 are cav ed 

below 50' l evels - ' but~ No. 1 vmuld be under water if not caved - from that level. 

Ti tIe to pro'perty in wri t or and titl e is o. k. No aclvors(~s. 
(continued next page ) 



I)roperty has no or( ~ .L eft in old Eltopus from 60' 1. to ncar surface. Hov18ver ' assays 
can b e had, but cheap l~~ asers have cleaned out anything of' shipping grade in sight. We can 
crawl into levuls and see T:vhero it Cl.lrn (~ f'r~)lll, but th e big ore bodies are IIflat" or horizontal 
and all -NO hav e-; soen or remove d aI' S from uplift ed fragments of the ore from about 135 t in depth 
and pr m ab ly 10 or 12 or morn f ec; t in thi cknc:ss. 

Will mak('~ any r(~asouablc doal with party 1,1\tho '.'Jill ni ther sink a verti ca l shaft 
or if he prefers, drill the ground. South of incline in No.1 - but prefer he sinks s. 
last more than 2 or 3 drill holes and can start drifting in orc~ and shipping "pronto". 
a partner but will sell if I hav e to. 

to 150' 
as wont 
Pref(~r 

Can send a lot more data if ne eded but anyone int 8restf~d had beetor come dmvn herf;) 
and look see. You know the old CC mine in tho Arivaca Road - Box 24 - I am only 1500' west 
of my mail box. If interested party can got car in Tucson and come out - I am not in the 
hauling business so 1Nill not go after him and haul him back to Irucson or Boston. 

Regards - Isdl Udall. 

C '-1 YYw:v"".,~ ". Y'-~.,. 't\I-'\.Jl_ l-t''-\) C 
o The . Blaclt; };.lUOiuilf group of lead silver mines are located in the Cerro Colo\i7ado 

P mining dIs-Erictin Pima Co., Arizona, 18 mil e s west of Amado Station on the NogaFes 
Y branch of the S.P. Ry. - with good road to within 2 miles of property - and fair'kSountry 

road to the mines (the romaining 2. miles) . 

The formation is ideal to make large lp..s.cl producing mines (with very good silver 
values and some gold in addition). Dyn8lllic activ:llties uplifted a very extensive stratUlIl 
of quartzsite - trond e.w. - across about 1 mile of lateral ext ent - ·which quartzsit e was 
buried beneath a rhyolite floor, until expose ci by erosion of tlw rhyolite along its uptilted 
edge. 

To the south and paralle l to the quartzsite outcrop a series of extensive limestone 
magmas are exposed, also uptilted by rhyolit e dyke s along the northern edge of thP.S 8 , also, 
eastly and w(~sterly - surfaee showings. 

At one point, adjoining a n.s. faulting. Three separate strata of lfume stone are 
closely associat ed, altho th e ir normal, nr~ arly IDriz!Jlltal position, (in place ) was around 
100ft apart in v ertical depth, having bo on int ~r-stratified wi th erupti VB flo·:) l'S - e ither 
rhyolik~ or andesytic pOrl)byry. 

The lirrw8t ~J!leH 'Hcr e e}~p) s0d on surf:Jc (~ ,H' C much alt · .~r ~~ d a nd h 38vily im'pregn8t; ~d 1fJith 
iron and m'Jn8ansse, ',vith S OH12 ribs of s (3bicOllS :mat t':~r ial, at times n , ·~arly solid quartz. 
The ult f) r':}d. and mineralized lim,:~ ston .::~ sCr,.l. t; cl '",lj p::;nr t :) b ::~ 1 to 20 ft in thicb1 c:,;: s3 and me a SUI' :3 

lL .. ft ( or more ) as shown by a crO[3 ,S l!ut in a drift i'l' :':')Ju an inclirw shaft, run at 60 ft b e lo~!v 
the surfac E~ (as me a sured dO \'vIl th !:) inclino ) dip. s. 

In this working allil fr om 60 ft. t o near Lh ~; surface , the minerali z8d ore body is 
generally black b e ing h eavily impl~e gn3. ted wi th mangane s e and iron oxides. In this m8.SS of ore 
low grade is silver and lead as samples only 4% l caJ to 18 oz. silvor,occurrecl shingles of 
yellow carbonat ;? of lead. (CerIilssite) from 4" to 12" or more invddth which shippe d 
from gO to 125 oz silver - 28 to 38?""a l oad GIld ~~2.00 to 5.00 pe r ton in gold.. Very littl ·;:; 
Galena was mined, 10 tons in one 'shipm~Hlt cCJ.rri :~~j 160 oz silv(:1 r and 4&10 lead gold $4.50. 

A drift in this are body (E. from incline and on No.1. claim) had consid.e rable 
stoping done for 20 to 35 ft above the 60' level, ab'mys f ollO'.Ning streaks of carbonat o are 
of which a conSiderable tonnage VoJ3.S sattJd out and sold to oro buy ers. 

Several carloads of OI' O ':'18 r e roughly s e lnct ed from thc; vmste pile and shipped T:vhen 
silv'3r was ~~l. 00 p Ol' OZ (aft er tho vIaI') \',Thich ca rri e..l 18 to 30 02.. silv ('3 r ( and probably around 

4flo lead) ,,: This ~ncline vms :'3unk to 120 ft. and 60 ft below \Vater l evel - and entire shaft 
in oro, l.idth unLnovm - from 90 to 1')0' ,_ '1 .. '. . i.lvas 

'- dn,_ 8ntlI' e cont e nt extract ed was piled on th3 dump 
and S131l1ple c1 by s ev 8ral mining I!1CHl be side s the 'H I' it e1'. 



Charles E. UQall's letters e tc. continued - sheet 3. // " 
rrhe character of tho .:12 had changed to massi v o angleb_ ,, 0 , r ed and brmYll, but ,by 

streaks of whi to to red clay 6" to 10" in thicknsss in which ,some balls of gal ena up to 8" 
in size, occurred. 

The enite output of th3 shaft sinking , sample d on surface, gave 20 to ~25% lead and 
25 to 32 oz. silver - while th e') galena carri ed 135 oz. silv~~r ( and probably 6~ lead). 
This incline is caved below the 60' l ev el and the latt er blocked with waste, arljoining the 

shaft, resrults of 'so rk by l '30s(3s. Belo'/I! 120' water could not ba handled by small - (2" suc­
tion) steam pump. 

Leaving No. 1 and proce eding to No.4 - 3000 ft. wes t old ~orkings had open ed and 
extracted ore to s ome 50 ft. in d e pth. A n eVi v ertical shaft vms sunk to 120 ft. and well tim­
bored amd a cross cut run each N .&3 . at 100 ft. L~v (::)l and just above water l ev e l. N. drift 
was 100 ft long and seeking an apparent quar tz v e in - about 120' n. of shaft ~ 3S shown by 
out crop. S. drift cut a body of' wlli te clay !+ ft. thick and n ext to ore body - worked above 
apparently massiV i3 black iron, 'i'lhich was not nv en drilleu, as 'i'lat e r inflow' from clay body 
drawned the 'workings, small str88In pwnp lmab l o t o hun(il c~ the compara tive ly small amount 'of wa t er. 

'rhis shaft has been entire ly l os t on account of l onding to a "cow man" "NhoSG jersey 
ca ttle fNere dying for lack of 'NateI' in a sIllall drought, and he and his cowboys immed iately 
tore ou't n o'fl timb :~ ring, to TImko a platfcrrm f or a pump - I' 8Bults, entire s. loft and timb f~rs 

collapsed f o r 50 ft. - b efor o owner disCDV'3r ed that th'? typica l CQ1.'" thi ef ha d naturely wrecked 
the property. Top of old surfac '3 stope:; sho,,'\T8 v :;~in of 4 ft in laidth, surface i/wrk (assessment) 
on n. side of same shmvs v e in mat orial is fully 20 ft. (or mor e ) in 'iN idth. 
A shipment from old workings gave copP ;3r cont::3nts t o b e 5.5% with 5'ilver 26.60 oz. a nd gold 
$1.20 ( at 20.00 oz). 

Extensive outcrops in the vicini ty of this working hav D b e-J ell dug into and gold 
assays up to $1:1 .. 00 obtained from selected or':}. Ttw r e is ev ery evidence of v ery large are 
bodies existing in this immediate vicini ty and a new shift has boen started and now dovm 40 
ft. (situated 50 ft. s. of caved shaft) and wh1ch should penetrate the ore body at about 100 ft. 
depth. 

About 600 ft. south of No. 4 in a para ll r::; l are body, an incline is sunk to some 80 ft. 
in depth - entire shaft is in or ;:! to a small drift at 60 ft. - ore carries silver and gold 
values with some l e ad and barytao . Below 60 ft. a slight faulting accurs and v ei n is left 
in foot wall. Assessment halo s some 300ft. west of incline , mu};: e good smrfac 8 showing. 

Opposi t o and south of No. 1 several t,)ns of Henry Barytar, spotted wi th oxides a nd 
carbonat e , was shipped by previous ownor, frDm 20 ft. a nd 30 ft. shaft, claimed t o c a rry 
values of 200 oz. silver - s e lect ed ore fr01l1 'Nast(,~ pile - only smnplecl 38 oz. 

Development and suffac e showings are va luH.b l e only t o g i V 3 a n idea of th:) extent 
and ge nera l character of tho mineralization and probable valuGs . 

The great similarity b otwewl this n aw d istrict und Leadville , Colorado are obvious to 
any enquirer or mine r conversant Nith the Larb er Camp and its gl;ology and mine rali zation. 

I cOllsi dt~r it one of the mos t in t (:n',~~s t mi neral deposi t v e ins. I have any knowl edge 
of and 'Nell wo rthy of extell[:1iv ~; development, pr omisi ng v ery ext Dl1sivo deposits of l ead 
ores 'Nith unusua l silver valuc:;s and quit ,~~ notic ':~Hb l (; go ld cont Fmts a s well. 

Well I ha v G mentioIl8d only f our cla ims out ur 6 in this grou}) - tho entire acreage 
is pro bab ly extreme ly va luab l e; a nd should b,a prospect (~d I n t or - but No. 1 and No. 4 de s erv o 
of v ery thoro ugh development and should indic r:d:; ~~ the Va llE) of the additional gro und . 

/sd/ Charles E . Udall. Dec 8/39 
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Mr. John P. Ov;en. 

My Dear Sir: 

rfucs' Ar izOlla. 
July ..1.), 1916. 

o 
p 

'.{ 

At your r equest I r OC(:nltly v1 s it ed and inspect ed the Black Pr~££~~"~ ... Qr.\2,,,1U> of 
miw3 s two mi Ie s north of Cerro Colorado, and am plD8.secl t o r(~ port as f6llot~s: 

The county! is rlbllin g hills, and an 8.utomobil~~ or wagon can r each any part of it 
on or off from roads. The 'aagon road to the South f;;rn Pacific rail"Nay at Amadoville is 
good, and I measured the dist anc e by SP c~ (~ dom8t nr and found it 18 miles. Judged the altitude 
at about 3000 f ee t. 

ffhe fDI'mation is very uttroctiv(-; t (J a miner, becaus r3 the ore occurs in the contact of 
limeston8 and eruptive rocks, and tbis I consid.er thD b::.:st 'possible formation for la-r:ge and 
lasting ore bodies. The dump on th e Black PrinC eSS speaks for i tsolf, beint.: largely 
composed of black manganes e ledg~3 matter, carry :Lng both 1 0<1(1 and silver vahus. I lNent into 
tho workings down an inclined shaft, sunk in ore about 6 ft. b e t 'Noon walls, and examin'2d a 
drift fully 50 ft. long, drivon east a t about 50 to 60 ft. in depth. This work is in stmilar 
are to that on the dump, but much richer, as it cont a ins small streaks of high grade carbonat e 
of lead, rich in silver, and all of this gradf~ o f ore has beGn sorted out of the dump lNh en 
mined. In this drift a shot has been firedintb the ' foot~wall, and ; this shows up even b e tter 
are· than the drift or shaft--at least it is heavi er in manganes e and lead than the average of 
the ore in shaft. The hanging wall is brokc~n at 60 or 70 ft. in depth, and 4 ins. of high 
grade lead-silver are exposed back of the so-callnd hanging wall. From thGse conditions it is 
plain plain that the shaft and drift have not exposed or developed but part of the vein, 
and that the are is much greater in width than at first sight one would exp8ct. I inspected 
the surface, and am satisfied that there is a vory 8xte~sive body of ore on this property, 
and that a mod. erate amount of development will prove; this to bo the case. 

As the water was not out of the dULlJ.p I could noti fully examine the la-Ncr part of tho 
shaft, but are from below the water lev ':..l l shOl';s mueh heavi lJ r in lead values , and the charact er 
has changed. from carbonat e of lead to sulphide and sulIJhate. I estimat e ores above ·water 
level 20 to 25% lead and 35 to 50 oz. in silv 2r. While s ·3lect ed ore will go quite high 
in lead, one sampl ':~ <if galena that I toolc carryine; over 60% l ead and 112 oz. silver'. 

At the next shaft, 'NGst on No.4, a shoot of fine ore has been stoped across the 
shaft 30 Or 40 ft. in depth, and this carries morn copper and less lead, but silv f:; r values 
are v ery good. The stope in places is over 6 ft. in width, and as there is no waste dump 
it was unquest ionably all or(~ of suff ic ient grade to ship at a profi t • A cross cut drift 
is started east at 100 ft. leve l to cut this or e shoot on its pitch, and I don't cDnsider 
they have far to go to get into it/ NJy assays from this oro b'ody run from 20 to So oz. 
and S0me samples taken will go more than Jlo copper. 

The workings on Nbs. 5 and 6 are on feed e rs or branch veins that join to make the larg 
ore bofdie s opened on No. 4 and No.1. Tha r D are certainly t \lm good ore shoots on this vein 
and of such size that they can produce h eavily. A cross cut run north from No.4 shaft for 
about 100 ft. will probably cut a side v e in in a little mor:: driving, as this siue vein 
outcrops on surface and pans consid ::-Jrable gold. 

The B.2s..r.t.~~e claims sru in a good sized fi ssur ;:~cl zone, and need heavy equipment. 
Good are is opened., carrying values in lead, copper an~l silver. A stope produced a con­
siderable quanti ty of goo<fr ore east or a 70 ft. sha.ft. A tunnel is driven into same vein 
b e low the shaft and is into ore on8 to t ;,~!'.) f(~ o t '/dde. This property needs more d f)p th, and 
is in good shape for sinking. 

I have Been mine superint endent on some of the largest mines in Leadville, Aspen, 
and Cripple Creek, and from my :personal knW"Jledge in r egard to are deposi ts and formations, 

I am ~atisfied that the Princes s vein 'Nill make:;, ~.'i i th proper development, one of the largest 
mines In Southern Ari zona, and of good gratI n c)r~ ; as 'Noll. 

Respectfully submitted - /3'1/ W.C . .I\bbott. Tucson,Arizona-July 13, '16 



IillTIAL LISr OF OHI£ SHIPNL"8~IWr[-) . 
----------------

Mad e; from 8)0 f en t of dcvel -:Jpment '..'wrk on 
, 

BI~\CK PRINCESS or LEAD TROUGH UHOUP OF MINES, 

On waste pil(~ s about 500 t ons of sorted an:l shipped bost of sarno depth nO'N l () ik.'~ grad e . 

Extracted from Claim No. 1 

By Leasor (from trs llch east of) 

maing incline shaft on No. 1 to) 
El 1)3.s0 Smelter, about 10 tons) 

By ownors to Phelps-Dodge Corp.) 

Douglas, Arizona ) 

54,220 Ibs. (No lead returns 
copper smelter. 

64,960 Ibs. 
52,900 Ibs. 
35,929 Ibs. 

From Claim No.4 
81,820 Ibs. 

Sele cted are sold to Miller & 
Cox, Nogal e s, Arizona. 

2,366 I'os. 
1,387 Ibs. 
3,106 Ibs. 

13,37/+ Ibs. 

5,645 Ibs. 

725 Ibs 
2,740 Ibs. 

NOTE -

us) 

Gold 

2 .00 

1.20 

C01'JTEl,lTS IN 

§'~J_y_er Lead Copper Not Returns --.... ..----

Ounc(~s % % 

200 ~~\ 900.00 

38.88 .96 7/+3.8/+ 
23 ·70 .81 435.05 
16.32 1·54 255.03 
2L~. 99 .48 216.02 

;26.60 5.50 861.86 

31.60 11.20 13.70 
77.20 1/+.00 28.40 
77 .. 50 22·70 39.20 

25·2.00 /+ ;~ . 80 1/+0. L .. O 

6;; .00 16.10 125·15 
11). () O 23.70 12·35 
12[5 .50 39·00 124.20 

~-

TorrAL - - - - - - ~)3945. ;~6 

Additional are to the runount of a bout $1,700,00 has be en shipped from this property 

but as mixed wit'}l other ores, CUIlIWt be f,egrecutr;; d and Q.(.ldscl. 

Above data copi ed from Snyders Report - mUGh are has b ,:;t':l1 shipped sincs above list was 

made out but return sheets c.s.rri~:;d UTNFiy by Cl Canaliian and could not get bf:t:Jk. 

/sd/ UDALL 

NOTE - W. C. ABBOTT 'Nas Sup't. of tho Ib c~x iV~inin[!, Co. (Little .Tohnie Mine ) Le advillD, Colo. 

while it output many millions of I c1ad-silver ores in lime porphyry, horizontal cut outs. 

Suhhate Leadville Colorado has produced more vwalth as valu88 of ores and ma.de much larger 

profits from its minas tha n all the mines of th~ comstock 1~ (18 in Cripple Creek ancl Goldfield 

takelm toge ther. 

J J (Jim) BroVln ,1/2 owner, ,ili til .T. Ii'. Carnpian, in the Little Johni8 Dxamined the Black Prin­

cess some year ago an\1 mad /3 me an 01'1"31' on tho dwnv at Nu. 1 ,/\Thich I refused, shortly after he 

died in L.A. anci I 'Nrote to John Campian, rn, trw projY;rty, hLs ::tttornsy wrote that my letter 

came too late - John Vlas killod I'll auto ",,'r " c'..- fo"> - C1~ . , f' 
'-'. , t;, h c;\'l ' ays 08' · ore. 



,,~' ,.~~~'{~:r.1.k;{q:<>, The Safety , Tmrigst ?roperty ,consists of 8' iode mi .s clciihls::'::: also cov~·~:ilAg~.i:';3.Iid ·:~'~ ' 
'holding title to the same al't:; a of placer , ground - arid a mi1lb.L GO and waJer right of ab'out 5 
acres. Claims are 10 ea~~ejl 600 x 1500' each. All situated in Sec. 15 ('or adjoining sections)· 
'rwp. 20,- R. 10 E.,' in PiIDn County, Arizona. 22 miles from Armada Statfon in the S.P. Ry. 
(Nogales Branch) and 58 miles from oi ther Tucson or NogalGs. County road to within 6 miles 
of propertu and :a possable road (needs some repairs for heavy teaming) , if 6 miles to and onto 

the property. ' 

Formation is entirely eruptive and intrusiv e , general magma is a ~in8 quarried 
yellow porphyry, much crushed and kaolinized lying between extensive dykes or laccolites of 
eruptives. Ryolyte and 'andesyte and cut through itB magma (Extensive Magma) by small dykes , 
sills of various eruptives of intrusives. Diabase, dioryte and a grailular porphyry carrying 

considerable lX3rcentage of sulphides of iron and C, together with dykes, of apparently 
doloryte. The yellow to brown ma{?,ffia in wlli ch the cOllsiderab 10 numb(~r .01' #ractures or veins 
occur is of very considerable extent, in places where exposed to surface having a area of 
up to gOO by 700ft. at ' one !loint (on Spar claim and adjoining S 4 & 5.,' See Map) • 
and from which an extensive belt shtwvs easterly (on Spar) and another ,northerly into tl 

,~ 

Octapus and Spar 2). 
:' ,: " 

Only slight work has been done as dev ( ~lopment on the g:f.0up, surface cuts and shallow 
chafts on -v e ins - vlhere the surface ores or v ein fillings , 3 or 4 ft. between 'I/mlls, carried 
small quart z stringers, ' seldom over 8" in thi ckness to a c18pth of 10ft .. seldom aV8raged over 
2% - with 1+ or 5% limit. IIowTfor, on(-';l inclinf; n ~:; ar W. end. uf 311UI' claim was sunY;:, (incline ) 
at 30 at 35°) to 35 in depth , measur(~d 'j11 incline , anJ. from20 to 35' depth al~ng some 60' 

, of drift awl storn output fulls 20 t01:8 of 17% 01'8 DS min od ore v[~ry ing from 2 or 3 to 8" in 
thi6kness ~, '7 tons ! of ~~ t'h1e.~) 'Shipped'!' to l.:HynWobd' ;Co.: •. inf .' DGnver, saved 17t % of 6&/0 conc entra tes, 
walfrarnite and e l ectric sepcra tion saved about 5% of scheelite - (5% amount of coneentrates). 

Two oth(')1' lots, tot a l 8 tons, of hand 8or-tecl or e sold to Whitcomb at L'as Gujas 
carri eel 35 &. 3gfo wa;r Ab out 20 tons of 1 0 ','; gract:-; 01'2S, 'Nas te from op erat ions - averaged 4% 
and some 7 tons of waste Pile s" from surfa.ce pro}3pecttng and assessment work llaulDd away by 
Ben Wilson and oth(~ rs, was startod to carry only 21; . rrho l arges t quartz. v(3in shovdng in the 
property, crushed to presl;nt depth, shows 2 ' t ,,) ;2 -1/2 ' of quartz in 20' incline 75° with only 
slight shJ~'Ving of W0'3 - to that u3pth, altho an 8' shaft some 200' east of incline shovved ' 
some 5% ore in 8-10 &. 12" quartz of same v 8:in. Thi s ', .·~ort is on Spar No; 11- near e .enel of 
spar, a cut 811(1 shaft (12') cuts into a quitn ext :;Hs ivQ body of l edge material. ].:}lack and 
grey with mangane se" wip,th no t YBt det e rmined - 'Nhich carr i es 80m3 W03 '~0 8urfo.ce - 1 to l-ih/Z;0 
wi th extensive surface outcrops ,']. of th e d9vr:;l:Jpment'. 

The magma in vvhich the veins o ccur i s g (~nerally seamed wi t'h brown to bla ck iron and 
, carries small valw,; s inW0 1 were tested - in fact v ery c()nsi de:rablevvid~h of such mat erial give 

up 1/2% or botter in concentra t es - (around 60;10 C.) . " . 

The property needs extensive development to prove the value ·aiid extent of ore at 
depth for surface ores ·,1.n soft v(:1 ins are probably extensi voly leachedo,f thEiroriginal 
values. Thrn descending,: surface waters - carrying soda and potash in' .sp}.ut ion - leaching 
agencies for all tungsten mineralR - and such value s should be d8poSit~~~ ' in depth. 
Note. - on account of ' e?Ctensive l.;:/, soft formation of surf'ac8 , rocks and :the f a ct tfumtt veins 
are quite "flat" - work~ngs are largely cav ed - assisted by IHt?xican "mine robbers" ~D:X. 
of whom have lived for y 'ears past picking float and clearing out ore' leavings from vmrkings 
on thi 8 property (together VI i th Californ:i.n bums - vvllO , whon I would nbt: gj.VG them vmrking 
leases, took possession of Hnd worked tlw pr'Jperty, and vJhon ordn1'ed' off~ jillllped smne awl 
caused me to fi ght tvm law suits for ti tl n , (one ou tfi t, brok.e a nd c:roolt(~cl, backed by 
"petty ~orgey.f" hollering l~rNy(;rs - of course \',TC; b oa t them and plE)nty o1r expense, 'll;rhich IJre­
v en t od doing development int end od ). 

Immediat ely, avnilu.be v a lur;:)s OpOl1 f or es tiIT1atQs ~ and sampling forming a reserve of 
raw material ready for rrianufacturc us ~10on C.S eQuipment i s C:'Js tablished with which to treat 

.' (manufacturo ) same . 



'Thi_ f::i cons i~ ;t S ,of ( ,'1 '; '_: 1' d e pi) si t; s i:rm:n D(l i a t f2 lY (:j Xp!')f3t:) (1 l1I:')H,,: N,~? , ;L1 url'ac0 ,coYfil;rirtg the me 

main gulch sands f:' Tld gravc l _ t h the nd j ointng flats ,::3.11 (] sj ~ :i.J.l s . :'11he cround cov Gre(l hy-. 

this d e t ri t us or plac er d e p u 8i t i:3 'J e x.'iv (;d i'rOIn t h o eros i o n l)f [.11c v '.:Jin mat cri a l:3 a nd \ 

adjoining. Iml)I':~'!gnat8d, e uuntI':)" l." ~)(.:: k , cov c~r[:) V(J I'Y' (! \Hlsids r e .. iJ l ~; a r a as : (ruarked GllJproximat e l y­

in blue on lTU:-1J} ). Those s1.Lrf:·~ c '..~ ~3 ::>Y'~:~ r :;~"; L'V i~ D 'lJ. :xry in j .":')lJth :i n thickness fr om 1 f't b) [3 &:, 10 

ft . . and appc.rent l y tiVeragcD J ft, :i r:. depth . On S pur' , S l HlI' 4 and Spar . ) ·claims, cover ing some 

1800 ft. of gulch a nd 8xt ens iv8 f; id e hi ll arCfli;J the D:.3i';::~ 1.Y" NC1 rl:~:, lbl ~) rnqt er i a l COV8I' S a surface 

area of fully 500 x 1200 ft. by J ft. in deJ.;, th or' ]., gOO , 000 CD. f't. whioh at 18 c. f. t o 1 tOll 

equals 100 ,000 tons, which'·, ' : ill :J.v(JJ' aG(;~ not J. e;J ~) thaLl. 1//t~) Wo . ( n .. ssay : b,asBd DIl l oa fs metal 

n ot OXiU8 ) Ylhtch I ntt 81' · is 'F} t ) 8cY;,:G ,go mu t a l and VIe ar ::; fi cur ing on ?jO :~k :ing $O/~ W0
3 

conc en­

trat es so thl:1 t l//';'~ Wo equ'J l s ;; l bs . r,~ct;:i l pCI' t ·~)n O]:~ ;:3 }.iur ox . 6 1bs. WOj ( 8CY;0 ) or 8-1/3 Ibs . 

of 6all.,"') 1flJO 11J}ll'lo q"o·t·~ ti ") 1'1" () 1' O !~ ' ~r ~ :'I l <) ()O Ul'll't ( ' ) O}~ ) :·'-'·P }' -'1 : ..... :·~· l' (i r.> - :1!fI.TO. - 1-[;')1- In<=>tn· l '~'ll'll' Cll 

" 1J 3. ~. ~ ... ~ ~ .i' Ll C ... -- ' . l., ) I...J -v I( u . . .. 1_ .. II, ... A. J. , J • .1 .... ... 1 ... . . ~ . .. . . ~~. i .' '.J v l . , .1 .., 

canno t bo maria at o r dinary !:lill D i ::~lld i n f ac t thl~ : . ) ~~ i d.c:: .is u sed rJir (~ C!, t "for ntr::n l a lloying. 

On Oct ap us , Octapus IlL) . 2 , SY1r No. 2 e nd lJlanu81 claims , coveri ng ths dro.1nago 

channel, ad joining fl a.ts and iJOI:l~~ meE.W, grounds ( S r:~8 mUl) ) e:1.n c:; v e ll large,1i' ;' tonnage is a v a ilable 

, but carrying onmy 1/2, th e v a l ue i n tUJlgc'ltcn vi z 1/810 Vb. 

110ns of tUllGC:: t cll 

Whi l e 10.0 ,000 t m ls ui' tlw lO '/'i ~~ r brad ;:} ()1' ~ .~ 1/ 8j~ = , ,' ... .; 

. 375 rr. 
And ' as a ll run f:: stiIIic.1tes ar u 

malie on 6~;s cont [!ntrat es w::~ would ha v n 

no(; 37') 'r but 
("f 60,,1 1'i 

, . _.1 , .. ?)'I, 0 3 · 

In Ari z{) llu) watur is all. import<,U1t r c:;quiE: it o i n IlUll.lng o}')erat i ons . Th is I calls ids r ',ME 

have d emonstrat C'Jd to hav8 ::J,V t~ il~lL) l(:! in Gul'fici cnt f.:lUtllltity for ,'111 ,needs up t o the milling of 

100 t ons dai l y :Nhich ItB3.rW the v..:o r king 01' ;!.OO fro of' crud':? Or- D, ]'s only ,::1/2 of' tho mater i a l 

as scrape d t o t he .pl i:1nt ,','ill CO t o the eonc cntrutinn t abl c] 8 ) rcqu iI'i]lff:L~OO tons , maximlun o f 

v'Tat er is 100) 000 gals pel' d3y - by rr.:!i'er '::m c ocJ t o l!lD,P t t '.'!ill lH D ~';::ni' th~t the 8Xt !3tlSiv G 

drainage syst em (in r e d) i s crossed a t ri ght ungl ':.~ [; by h V C)} ' Y uxt f:;I1;S.iV6 dyke of e ruptive 

rock, ( andcsy t e ) which forms a natural dOlfi , h o l d l ng b uck thc ',:!n t ,:J r ' in a ' v ::.n',,/ 0Xt <311Si v e soft 

veIDll or v ortical stratUm 20 to L~O ft. in thicl::.lWSS . Ba l ow th=U, Jmu J?ll : 'Nell E; oelc)';"l smne 

'on Cattle ran ches )i t i s 100 ft or mora t o v!at(~r, abov u t h e C'~;~Uil i t is :,42 ft. to 1 8. r go wa t e r 

v Edn - as prov on by v!811 a lr cf:.1.dy sunk -l~?_ 1:\'3 t l~~ - see estimate p.99 ~ · . :;: 

Cast of Production and Marketing . 

Operating foroe after t3q~':tpment is installed - operating & functioning :.:..::'3 shifts, 8 hrs ea. 

12 Amerioan average wage ' $4.00 48.00 

16 Mexioans ( 4merioau ' citizens?) $2.00 32.00 

Sax per tOll 2.00 te,arrii~.g )o Ry. $2.00 4.00 

Fuel oil and up-keep :: '.' :" 12.00 

Insurance '., '.' it. 00 

Daily expenses treating ' iOO tons to mill - equals $1.00 per ton -

, 'Treating total of 200~oOd tons - - - -

Cost of original investment - - - - - - -'-

Taxes, Insurance &, C& c ' - -

Saving = (Net 281 1/2¢) " 

Operating costs ' . 

Investment Taxes & C1 

Net Profit = 

TOrrAL 

~72_ 
1.00 

.25 
$ 1.25 

$ 1·50 = $300.000.00 

" . 
. : . . ', 

$200 : ~ :OOO. 00 
'. 30,-'000.00 
, ,20,,000.00 

$250~:OOO. 00 
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ExpeJjse of equi p.r 
(equal to 200 tons crude me 
Water -

. property to handle 100: tons ('" 'f to concGnt rating tables 
. .'ial daily) 

Sunk present 42' shaft to 100' 
Drift and. cross cut 142' at 100'1. = 200' @ 10.00 

Under Water 

Timber shaft and drifts where necessary 
2 - 10,000 gal tanles and platforms 
Pump at well 2 1/2" discharge -
Engine and pipe line to tanks & Mill & 

bldgs. - & shed -
Mill building to house 
6 concentrating tables (below) - Rolls­
Set 2 screens ( 3 sizes of ore ) 
Ore floor pan grizzlies and drag 
3 steel limed ore Pockets to tables 

Grizzli f3s and picking belts 
wi th small engine - 2" dp gri zzly 
Steel gr. to 1/4" for mill -
P. Belts handle 1/4"/1' & 1" to 2" 

Drag line to mill 
6 tables erected 

1-2 ton truck 
1 Lt. car 
Dry Nruno & lights 
Repairs to road 
2 Tractors & 2 Scrapers & Plow 
Stock fuel &; Lub. oil & Tks. 

" lumber - Sax & C 
B.S. Shop - work shop &; tools 
Bunk house - boarding H &; Office 
and fixtures 

Foundations, excavating, erecting 
&; Sunde expo 
Testing out plant etc. 
Insurance 

Working capital for 
60 day~ - wages @ 80 
Expenses 

TorrAL - - - - - - - - - - - _ . 

. ---~ .. -----

.:.: : 

500.00 
1,000.00 

1,500~00 

5 , 000 • 0 0 ~~: 

1,200.00 

600.00 
3, 200~Q.Q 

15,000.00 
750.00 
650.00 
650.00 
400.00 

3,700.00 
500.00 
500.00 
800.00 

1,050.00 

800.00 
200.00 

$25,000.00 

4,800.00 
200.00 

$30,000.00 



ALBERT S'r Elt1]' ELD & CO., 

Capt. John A. Hassell, 
632 Subway Terminal Bldg., 
Los Angeles, California. 

Dear Sir: 

TUCSON, ARIZONA. 

September 30, 1933. 

c ' 

o 

p 

y 

In answer to your inquiry regarding Mr. Charlos E. Udall 
would state that I have known this party for the past thirty ye ~rs that 
he has been a resident in this vicinity as a mining engineer and 
operator, during which time has has handled some important mining 
properties, ani has generally borne a good reputation as to his honesty, 
trustworthiness and ab iIi ty as a mining engineer. 

AB*HJ 

c 
o 

p 
y 

I believe that he understands his profession thoroughly. 

Yours truly, 

Isdl Albert Steinfeld. 
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Y EL1"YEN BROADWiu 

N:EW YORK 

NovembEr 21, 1929. 

Dear Mr. Udall: ; 

I thank you very much foryour ·letter. I 'wish 

that I had the means and time to go with you into the prop'osi t ion 

which you moot ion, but, unfortunately, I have nei th or. 

I try to manage to get off once every three or 

four years, and in the interim I am always hard at work in my 

business. 

Charles E. Udall, E~q. 
Ruby, Arizona. 

]'ai thfully yours, 

(Signed) KJi'JHMIT HOOSEVELT. 

C 

o 

p 

Y 
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New York City, Sept. 11, 1916. 

Mr. Charles G. Russell, 
Tucson, 
Arizona. 

Dear Sir:-

In reply to your of 5th. iust. will state, I 

have known Mr. Charles E. Udall, since 1907 or 8, when he 

carried an account with the Standard Trust Company, for 

several years, of which company, I was an officer. 

Since that date I have had considerable personal 

contact wi th Mr. Udall, and have every reason to consider . 

him a man of probity and ability; II\Y dealings wi th him 

have been entirely satisfactory, as have the banking houses 

with which I have been connected. I understand his rating 

among mining engineers, is first class. 

(signed) W.C.Cox 

V.P. 
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y 
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TRAYLOR ENGINEERING COMPAny 

ALLFRrOWN, PENNSYL YA.NIA 
Oct ober 6, 1913. 

Mr. S. M. Franklyn, 
Tuoson, Arizona. 

Dear Sir:-

Replying to your inquiry, I will state, I am 

well acquainted with Mr. Charles E. Udall of your city, 

having had opportunity to check up on his ability and 

knowledged over several years of his operations. 

I can reconnnend him to you a s a well posted 

engineer and operator, able, efficient and dependable. 

In rrw estimation he can accomplish more with a 

given capital :khan any operator of Jl\Y acquaintance. 

Yours truly, 

(Signed) SAMUEL L. TRAYLOR. 

C 

o 
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y 
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PEINE WEBBER & COMPANY 

Sha\vmutt Bank Building , 
Boston, Mass. 

Mr. W. S. Hutchinson, 
43 Exchange Place, 
New Y or k Gi iJI; • 

Dear Sir: 

October, 19m6. 

In reply to your inquiry regarding 

Mr. Charles E. Udall, will state, I have known 

II/Ir. Udall since about 1900 when I met him in Arizona, in 

regard to properties on which I had his r eport. Our engineers 

reports that they found him report exceptionally accurate · 

and endorsed the same. 

Since that time, I ba ve fr8qu~:mt1y had occasion · 

to consult him regardin& propertiesllin which I was interested, 

and consider him, a first class mining Engineer, and worthy 

of your fullest confidence 

Yours truly, 

(Signed) ViM. A. PAINE. 

C 

o 

p 

Y 

:;.. 
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Cable Address 
RABATO 

~ R GEe RAW FOR D 

Mines and Mining 
10 Wall Street, 
New York. ' 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LONDON 

April 3, 1919. 

This is t 'o certify that I have known Mr. Chas. E." Udall, 
for a great number of years past, since about 1890, and consider 
him one of the best mining men and mineralogists I have ever )cnown, 
during rrw thirty years in this line of business. I have had "occasion 
to thorougha)y investigate his ability and standing, and can :s,tate he has 
great executive abili ty, and unfailing enGrgr, and is strict'ly dependable 
and honest in all his dealings. As a mine operator and handler of men, 
I consider ~t hard to find his equal. 

Yours truly, 

(Signed) GEORGE CRAWFORD. 

NOTE-
Mr. George Crawford paid $125,000.00 for a 10 foot hole in are on 

the "Yankee Girl Claim" at Red Mountain (between Ouray and Silverton) , 
Colorado, and later on an equal price for the adjoining Robinson Mine, 
with no surface showing. 

From these two claims, he mined and shipped to the smelters, 
$18,000,000.00 of ore during the following eight years, at an extremely 
large profit. 

Mr. otto Mears, built at his own expense, 22 miles of narrow gauge 
railway to serve this property on contraet for total ~eight"and made 
money in his railroad venture, while redUCing cost of transpottation for 
the mine, to nearly half of the former cost of packing or~ ah~ supplies. 

-------------- - ~-----



c 
o 

p 
y 

AMERI CAN WOOLENS COMPANY 
4th Ave. &. 18th St. , 

New York. 

Sept. 10, 1919. 

Offioe of Selling Agent. 

Mr. Charles Driggs, 
Boston, Mass. 

Dear Sir:-

Replying to your inQuiry, am pleased to state: 

til have known Mr. Charles E. Udall int imat ely for 

past fifteen y ears, and. had oonsiderable dealings vlith him during 

that time. 

I know him to be a man of energy and ability in his 

line as a mining engineer, and was gla d to have my son 

hold a position under him in an Arizona mining property. 

His reputation for honesty and integri ty is unQuestioned 

and I can heartily recommend him to you. 

Yours truly, 

(SIGNED) ROGER NEWTON ARMS. 

C 
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y 
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y THOMAS F. WILSON 
Attorney-at-Law 

~ucson, Ari zona. 
October 15, 1916. 

Mr. W. S. Hutchinson, 
New York City, New York. 

Dear Sir: 

Replying to your inquiry will state, I have known 

Mr. Charles E. Udall, intimately for a considerable number 

of years, and can cordially recommend him to you, as a first 

class Geologist and Nletallurgist, as well as an able executive. 

For enorgy and perserverence , I do not know his equal. 

I am satisfied tlR t you will be entire ly satisfied with 

any business dealings you may have with him, and will find him 

absolutely honest in all his dealings. 

(SIGNED) rrHOMAS F. WILSON. 
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y 



C 

o 

p 

y 

FIDELTY TRUST COMPAffI 

Sate Street 

Boston, Mass. 

To Whom It May Ooncern: 

Sept. 20,1919. 

This is to certify that I have long 

and intimately been aCQuainted with Mr. Charles E. Udall 

of Tucson, Arizona, ani can vouch lI'or hi~ as a fully 

Qualified Engineer and a Scientist of no mean standing. 

He is honest, energetic and thorough 

as I have cause to know. I consider him a thoroughly well 

posted Metallurgist and Geologist, and can refbmmend him 

to anyone desiring his services. 

(Signed) HENRY BURDEN Me DOWELL. 
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y HEIN1!."'TIA MINES 

James B. Seager, Mgr. , 
'. :: . tJ.1;\ ~11 )1: ,t, ... ~;:.~j ·.~.f{.... :\ ... i ' · \ \. . ~ . ...... . , ~ . . . ~ 

Tucson, Arizona. 
, '( .' ~ l \ ~ fH)t ~,:~ i ~R 1 g&Q~2. 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

This is to certify, that our Company purchased 
rl' 11 '} c, ; .-;.; l' 1 . . .. 1j . t. ~ t \ I ~ ," ? 1-4 t i . ~ : ,';. ';:\ " 

thi 8 property' fr~~ l~r. ' bh~i~s ' E'.' udai'i; and that we found the report 
,·:i .. • • : : ) : .<,; )' .tr: :~ \1 ' : (.\- .~ '~r'(j-:- ' •• ~ ':;'J-' .J".:!" : .:"" ~ ' . i: · ; ·;'( \. :.'t :". ·/ ' ;>TL> ~' 8 .! '. " i. H 

on same by Mr. Udall, to be consergative and accurate in' all respects. 
r · ::;. {~'j, ' }(.'}!'" r :"t .. I 'r'~ , ': ; ' ; ·i/; .i !. ',' i : :, . ,,' ( ~ ;ft .. ,.. i : -' " I': f " I ",-', ".1 ,4.!. 

It is the first time in IDlf experience that 
!~ ;~ ,' '; \ ,~ ; : j ':) ' " ~ ·'. ·~ :-I"""! ~: -: I} i :i: !'~ l )1J : ' ~ ; i 'I~ .. , f jr.{ ,! 'j J (I " ~ 1 

on the working of ' a property, the r esults obtained heid up to the 
:· :~·. I H :,:; ... ~ (". ,~ .f ' l .: , ~ l'i t:~; 't ~ ~:',". ~. r " !} ·.\ ~. t~ » , ! :'l'.'. . .j . . f " i. l ', 

vendors report and claims. 
:.r ~ ;' ! .i ' ~ ~ ~ . I .'. ) ~ ;; .. ~ !: 1 ,~ ; I • 

During several years past, I ' have had dealings 

wi th Mr. Udall, and have found him stri ctly dependable , and a first 
, ::. i' . ,'~. J,. , }~ ~ .: !.I .. :· i ·" 

class judge of mines and formatians, and can strongly recommend 

him to those who may have business dealings with him. 

(Signed) JAS. B. SFAGER. 

c 

o 

p 

Y 
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p Los Angeles, California. Dec. 15, 1928. 

y 
Mr. Chas. G. Russell, 

Dear Sir:- ' 

In replying to your letter of the 5th, I wish to state 

I have known Mr. Udall, since about 1900, when I bought an interest 

in a gold prospect in the vicinity of Tucson, from a Mr. Brrovv; 

while my knowledge of Mr. Udall is somewhat lirni ted, I believe 
be 

him tala good mining engineer, and thoroughly reliable. 

I know his general reputation to be good, ani personally 

I have every confidence in hi~. 

Re3pectfully, 

(Signed) JOlIN' BROCIGlflAN. 

NOTE-

The late Mr. Brockman, was the purchaser of the "Pierce Mine" in 

Southern Arizona, paying $70,000.00 practically cash, for , a prospect 

hole, in a large ~uartz vein. 

During the following years, he and his associates, the 

Commonwealth Company, has extracted from the ground 600,000 tons of 

ore, averaging $20.00 per ton in gold and Silver, at a profit 

of over six million ($6,000,000.00) dollars. 
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SELIM M. FRANKLIN 
Attorney-at-Law 

This is to certify that I have known 

Tucson, Arizona 
October 12, 1916. 

Mr .. Charies E. Udall for a number of years past, since 18.99 

I believe. 

For a number of years past, I have acted as his attorney 

and have consulted him in regard to mining properties. 

I consider Mr. Udall to be well posted in mines ard ores 

and their treatment. 

He purchased and worked a very large quanti ty of tailings 

from a compIlY in which I was interested, and showed marked 

ability itl his operations, in working low grade ores, and also 

in handling men and keeping down expenses. 

I can recommend him as an able executive, and a man ot 

thorough integrity, to anyone doing business with him. 

(SIGNED) SELlM M. FRANKLIN. 
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STh"WART & COMPJU'.JY 

Attorney-at-Law 

". ' . .' : 

41 Liberty st. 

New York City, Oct. 20, 1913. 

This is to certify that I have kno1Nn Mr. Charles E. Udall, 

for a number of years past, and had considerable business , 

dealings with him, and have taken accasion to check up as to 

his ability and integrity. 

I take pleasure in stating that I ill ve found Mr. Udall, 

to be exceptionally well informed mining man, well grounded 

in geology and metallurgical problems, and an executive of 

marked ability and energy, and proven probity. 

I heartily recommend him to anwone desiring his service. 

(SIGNED) MERVYN A. RICE. 

c 

o 
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o GIDLBERT NULLS 

p 4th Ave. & 15th St., 

New' I ark Oi ty. Sept. 11, 1919. 

Office of 
Selling Agent. 

Mr. Charles Briggs, 
Boston, Mass. 

My Dear Sir: 

Your inquiry received and will state -

, " 

Mr. Charles E. Udall is well and favorably known to me as a 

man of probity and proven ability in his line. 

Myself, wife and son, visi ted him some years since 

in Arizona, and his wife and he are welcome guests at. nw home. 

I understand that he ranks high in his profession asa 

Mining Engineer. 

Trusting this answers your inQuiry, I am 

Yours truly, 

(SIGNED) GEO. O. LEAVITT. 
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Along similar engineBring and operat ing lines Mr. C. E. Udall 
has had a very considerable experience haing wi th Mr. Charles PoulIot, shipped 
very high grade Uraniurri are to Otto Krupp at Hamburg, Germany from the 
Kirk Mine in Gilpin Colorado, about 6 tons carrying 59-l/Zfo U03, about 11 tons 
carrying 2Zfo UO), bought for Freid Krupp of Essen. 

In 1901 purchased the Tailings Dump at Mammoth, Arizona. 11-00,000 
tons of waste which had been worked over twice by crushing and amalgamation and 
later by cyaniding. 

Udall sunle and cased wells installed pump Ul) to 5" discharge. 
Erected a plant, put 70 men and 70 horses and mules to work and concentrated 
300, 000 tons of ore developing and pumping 600,000 gallens of wat,er per day. 

Plant cost $16,000 and output 125,2 tons of willfEHli te (mobybdate 
of lead) concentrates in 20 months operations, treating an average of 500 tons daily. 

Ore' contained l/Zfo wulfenite and concentrates carried 20 to 2210 
MaO, which was paiel for at 25¢ per lb. or $100 to 110.00 per ton. Original value of 
wulfenite in ore (tailings) was 50¢ per ton and the operations showed a profit of 
about 20% in costs. Note: as much of ($13.) the lead mobybdate was broken to 100 
to 250 mesh (wheat flour 260 meab) the fines could not be saved on wet concentrating 
tables and therefore Udall built a "dry mill" a battery of 4 operative (I reserve) 
Dry concentrating tables and saved in excess of 400 tons of his 1250 tons gross 
savin~ - Dry gross sales $125,000. 

The product went to Stein & Boencke "Primas Chemical Co. n, Primas ,Fa., 
who built a $40,000. plant in which to treat this product and resold to U.S.Steel 
Corporation - Chas. Schvlab, Pres. This was the first cormnercial production of 
molybdenium in the U.S.A. and was equal to 20 times the world's previous yearly 
produc·tion. It required ~ 9 months of effort in N.Y. and the east to induce any 
American steel man to contract for such a "huge quantity" of a nearly unknown metal 
on which onihy the germans had any real knowledge. 
(2-3/4% alloy in liners for 12" - 70 ton 50 ft. artillery extended the safe life of 
the guns from 20 to 100 discharges, was the information I passed along to Mr. W. 
obtained from a german artillery officer in Newport, R.I. - 1901). 

The Primas Co. reduced ahd cle aned the Mo. metal to 9effo - ares8nic and 
sUljJhur free and obtained 75¢ Ib. from U. s. ' Steel, made some money - present total 
run $2.60 lb. 

During World War 1, Udall sold tungsten concentrates from $35.00 up 
per ton. U. S. Sales sold to Geo. C. Blackwell Sons Co. (Purveyors at the Admiralty) 
the Albany, Liverpool Eng. a number of carloads of Molybdenum ores and concentrates 
together with 38 shipments of ferro vanadium, total about $200,000. at war prices. 
Cancelled their contracts for cause and sold to Atlantic Metals &. Alloy Co. 
(Morgan Belmont &. Cary Belmont) $135,040. of Molybdenum ores and : to E. J. Lavina &. Co. 
Philadelphia, Pa. $25,947.51. 

Above sales all sampled and shipped through Ledoux &. Co. 99 John st., 
New York. Hereto attached are some references and copies of old ' references, re: 
Mr. Udall and his standing. 
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A1937 MAR 15 PM 12 19 

ARRIVE HOTEL SANTARITA TUESDAY EVENING PLEASE MEET ME WEDNESDAY MORNING 
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Rlli..PH ARNOLD 
CONS'ULTING GEOLOGIS'll AllD PErHOLEUM ENGINBER 

CABLE: RALFARNOIL CODE: BENTLEY'S 

SUBW.AY TERMINAL BLDG., LOS ANGH~LES, CAL. 120 BROADWAY, NEW yome. 

MR. CHARLES E. UDALL, 
BOX 24, RUBY STAR ROUTE) 
VIA TUCSON, ARIZONA. 

DEAR .MR. UDAIJ..: 

LOS Al.'JG ELES , 
DECEMBRR 13, 1937. 

.M;y associates and I are quite interested in your 
letter of the 11th which has just come to hand. 

± have two clients who I think would be interested 
in this mine if it measures up to what you say about ot. However, 
I have had dealings with these people before, and I find it absolutely 
essential that we have a firm option on the property at terms satisfactory 
to the owner with a firm cormnission agreement attached, so that my 
clients will have time to five the matter thought, and if ' they are 
interested, will then be given plenty of time to make any necessary 
examinations. Both th9se clients always request that t state the 
parties to whom the mine has been presented before. Each one has one 
or more associates which they usually call in to help finance a deal 
of this size. In one instance one of the associates they ,:called in 
had had the mine on better terms than I had offered it to :them, and 
you can just guess that I came very near losing this client on account 
of tha t experience. I therefore, r equest that you ascertain to vihom 
the mine has been presented, what action any or all of the prospective 
purchasers took besides turning it dowll, etc. 

The fact that Mr. Park Channing has examined the property 
and likes it is a recommendation for it, as Channing is very well 
knovm. for his conservatism. 

If you will get the option as re~uested, I assure you 
that I will devote enough of ~ time to it to give the proposition a 
good run. I think that after the first of the year will be a good time 
to make such a presentation. 

Yours very truly, 

/signed/ RALPH Alli~OLD. 

RA-MS 
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J. PARKE CHANNING 
61 Broadway 
New York 

Cable Address "Channing New York" 

l~ dear Mr. Udall: 

,' , . '. ' 

602 Cahuenga Blvd. , 
Los Angeles, California. 

July 23, 1936. 

Your letter of the 10th received in 

N.Y. the 14th has been forwarded to me. I have retired frome time 

practice, but could have Mr. F. B. Alsdorf of this city examine the 

property for me. Mr. Alsdorf of this ci ty is the man who brought Miami 

to me and had experience in the Clifton-Morenci District with th~ 

prophyries long before Jaekling opened up the Utah. He is no 

"Cheap Scout". 

I can have Mr. Alsdorf go by train to Tucson to ' 

meet you. Is the property near Tucson? 

Mr. Susmann address is 61 Broadway, New York, N.Y. 

Room 1826, and he goes to the office occasionally. 

Charles E. 'Udall Esq. , 
Box 24 Ruby star Route, 
Tucson, Ari,zona. 
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I sdl J. Parke Channing. 
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J • . Mine 

r ' 
DE .... ARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOUh~'E:S ' 

STATE OF ARIZONA 

OWNERS MINE REPORT 

2. Mining District & County Ccrro ColoI'C:HJ..o DL7;t & 4. Location 
(I n S eP. 

22 mi.l Y{est of ATna.d.o [~ t ll. 

3. Former name 

5. OWner C ~ B. Udall 

7. Operator 

9. President 

11. Mine Supt. 

13. Principal Metals 

Pime. I"! 

vO" 

I 
I 

i 

/ 
V 

Ry' ~ u.nd 50 mtles from 

6. Address (O-wner) Box 

8. A 'ddress (Operator) 

Via Tl.i.Cson. 
~( 

10. Gen. Mgr. ·l.:Tdall 

1-2. Mill Supt. 

14. Men Employed 

1 5. Production Rate Gov erne d by shaft to be 
erect ed 

1 6. Mill : Type fx Cap. 

J 7. Power: Amt. & Type 

J 8. Operations: Present 

1 9. Operations Planned 

No t \vorl-;:j.ng 

FropG:L'ty for sELle 81' profer re.:ctnel" vd th necesbcu-y 'working 
.capi t a l ·to pI'OI)srly 8lluip s.nd , oper a-G e tI's ;;:.-:tingat lSD.st 

100 tons clc:.ily .. 

20. Number Claims, Title, etc. 8 lUlpaterrlJE;d claims (~nd 5 a cres 0 I.~iLL ;31.dl8 and Y::-C3:G ;:: l' Ifli ght 
- Vi i tIl .ihTel1 $1.mJ.( 1(.2 ft i nto la:ege ~v"' 8 in of lH<J.t (: :c ~ 

2 J. Description: Topography & Geography ~3e8 lEap . 
Claims cover abQl).t; }',S;CO ft of 8n oxtensive ( cir·y) '(\\1t cr 

22. l\1ine Workings: AmL & Condition 

course with 2.d.j o ining fl a ts D.no. hillsid.e ~3 • 

.'1 n.DICl;') C~I' o f GILc:::.l.low :pi t E~ !,i. to 11 ft" deo]? 1 ,'::.lll1}::: 

l a r gely for pDT:£jose of SaIllI)ltng tl!.e d.epth aild v;:.~luc 

of the detrftus Or' :placeT 'de:i)c>s i t ~ Some 1'vorLiJJ.bs ulJ to 30 ft", incliner:: nmv 
env ec1, s urtk i n the net v,fQrk of veins or :fr3.ctlu· ,·~ : s have :DI'oclu:(.;ea. bnd s old prOb2.l:)l.y 
2.0 tons bf 4)~ to 171" 1"10 ') = 1\~u lfrr,Dlit c ,- ':;:iuti3'~J'"t: I-t<J hll1fV ,TL 

j 

(over) 



23. Geology & Mineralization 
much crushed &ll,d kaoliI). i Zt~d gi'd 'l1 j.{;e. rO I'}c·hyl'Y cut by 
oX' smalrdyke,i:)1 the magrna ~::c(.m~ed by i.I'oll ox.:Ulc;:J, ::18.180 

mH(JJ..1 v a JjjJ3s. 

:many s Lt ls 
c(J.rI~~/· iIlf; 

24 ~A Vein \Vidth, Length, Value, etc. Irh8 veilW 3T8 small BO far DS s.l1.6. light development 
n.c.S clpened them c~l1CL no ore of' D.ny decent vEi.lu8 ·11<1:::; 
(::n:c e;c;dec1 Bf! in thi ekn.esf) altho veinE3 tl.I'e up -to 3 ~ .a nd. 1+ ~ 

25. Mine, Mill Equipment & Flow Sheet 

26. Road Conditions, Route J?roperty 13 Ll• c.nd. 5 rniles from County roccO. elver-' 3. par:wable 
side :ro8.d.. 22lTliles to ILR. no ·b c ... d hills ~ e{~.sily :put in 
shape f or he;:3.vy work" 

27. Water Supply I~:! tepJ)eo. above aD. e::dens ive dyJ\:8 of s.ncL[:l';ytc ~" ,'h!teh c:r:o.sse s the jUJlction 

28. Brief History 

of tvw e=densive c1rB_innge C11ElIDlel s "lYc:rG c l.' G_t 1+'2" in soft :f'~n·luHtioJ.1 = 

below (l.yLe is 105 ft;0 to 1j'icL"ticr 

:Pr'OlJerity has pJ7cdl.lCed :;;I'obably Li-O tOW:.i of S UI'l' C'. CG () , 'I;"; 20 to 60 ';"0 
float - lTlostly stolen by :urE:::(iCanE~ -. . 

29. Speci~l-Problems, R~ports Filed 

tons contFlintng only c:srar3Ei vn.lu8s of 50¢ t on , at a :l11'o1'i t 
Ir:,,7il_-I_ .. :.:-.~ . .JL~ :. ·:. ·~\:)E" lot: _!_'(:!( __ ·i.U".:'r.1>C';,C' .-,\ T, I "':11+' ,'-ina' 1Irr-,y,l-'b"(l,o' cr"u-it!O,l of <~, ')o non to " "'1) + .!..Ll·,"i c1 
___ 4 __ "- ., .... ""-, "",.9.:./v0 C1. ..!:' __ ,--",_.v _ .. _ ......... 't\L....I_ .. _~. _~ _·. · o 1':.,t~_ J ""),_" , I.,! '...J , .. _...... .J:..J .U .1 _...L ..... 0 

:pI'opsrty in c:hape to successfuLy produce cd, large r~co fi.t () !.':qUiPI:1 8Ut ~ OlJe::cating 
v'!ilJ. cost ~\25,OOO aneL ymrking capitCl.l of ~~> 5j)OOO is nS i3 Cled" 

30. Remarks 

3 1. If property for sale: Price, terms and address to negotiate. Pro}) 8I'ty 1. D f e r sale :for ;;;'. 50 ~ 000 = 

lo;I., cash ps.yril.8ut" \'/11J 1e~} se for 
15,/0 r oya lty - 18;:;.;3131' to 8QUj.p a:nd vJork 
m:i.ne of 100 t ons cLs.i1y .. 

CharIe[) :8;" Uda ll. 
32. Signed. ____ ._. ___ . ___ ... _._ .. ... .. __ . __ _______ . . _. ________ ..... ____ . ______ . __ .. __ .. __ . 

33. Use additional sheets if necessary. 
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